

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27355/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.2175/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDUS STEELS AND ALLOYS LTD.
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF TAMILNADU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and
permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
in Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Pandoyaraj, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from
taking any coercive steps for disconnecting supply of
electricity to petitioners' premises, subject to the
petitioners' paying all the charges/dues except the tax
calculated on the basis of maximum demand.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.24685-24719
of 2012.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

|
|