## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35097/2014

S.S.D SPINNING MILLS, HTSC NO 97 & 179

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 despite due service.

As such, process for listing before Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar